GAME, FISH AND PARKS PLANHOLDERS LIST

Project: Dimock Primary Spillway Repairs Project
Bid Opening Date: 3:30 PM CT, September 4, 2025
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Construction Industry Center, 2771 Plant Street, Rapid City, SD 57702, 605-343-5252, constructionindustrycenter@gmail.com
Aberdeen Builders Exchange, 302 N Jackson, Aberdeen, SD 57401, 605-225-4733, dakotabuild@midconetwork.com

Plains Builders Exchange, 220 N Kiwanis Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-334-8886, info@plainsbuilders.com

Sioux Falls Builders Exchange, 1418 C Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-357-8687, info@sfbx.com

Lincoln Builders Bureau, 5910 S 58TH St., Ste. C, Lincoln, NE 68516, 402-421-8332, info@buildersbureau.com

Fargo Moorhead Builders Exchange, 1010 Page Drive, Fargo, ND 58103, 701-237-6772, info@fmbx.org

Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises, 507 Main St N, Herreid SD 57632, sle@valleytel.net

Eric Thompson, BX Civil & Construction, Inc, 605.428.5483, ext. 1208, eathompson@bx-cc.com

Gale Raymond, RPH Inc, PO Box 581, Reliance SD 57569, rphincsd@yahoo.com

. Jesse Street, Street Construction Co., 48496 Henze Rd, Big Stone City SD 57216, 605.467.0214, jesse @sccexcavation.com

. Nic Auringer, Northwest Corp, 3901 e Producer Ln, Sioux Falls SD 57104, 605.351.4350, nauringer@northwestercorp.com

. Dan Sitter, Sitter Excavating, LLC, 68599 390™" St, Ortonville MN 56278, 320.305.1186, dansitter@gmail.com

. Jeff Argo Excavating, Wessington Springs , SD, 605.880.3486, jeffargo@yahoo.com

. Grant Waring, Emagineered Solutions, Inc., 527 NW EIm Ave, Ste 3-405, Redmond OR 97756, 541.504.0416, grant.w@emagineered.com
. Lenea Jennings, Central Specialties, Inc, 6325 County Rd 87, Alexandria MN 56308, 320.762.7289, leneaj@centralspecialties.com
. Donita Creek, engineering & Construction Innovations, 651.2989111, dcreek@eciconstructors.com

. Lars Olsen, Michels Construction Inc, PO Box 128, Brownsville W1 53006, 920.924.4300, lolsen@michels.us

. Marissa Wirtz, Mitchell Quarry, 41390 257 St, Mitchell, SD 57301, 605.550.7750, mariisa@mitchellquarry.com

. Jenn Teale, ConstructConnect, 3525 Edwards Rd 7 Floor, Cincinnati, OH 45209, jenn.teale@constructconnect.com

. Structural Concrete, Inc. Michael Rush, 32421 W Loop Rd, Sioux City IA 51108, 712.251.5302, mrush@e-zbar.com

. Sequoia Services, Kreg Gresham, 3300 Battleground Ave Ste 102, Greensboro NC 27410, 336.279.7875, kreg.gresham@seqgserv.com
. Mary Miller, PWXPress, 1900 Coffeeport Rd, Jacksonville FL 32208, 402.867.8941, bids@pwxpress.com

. Marissa Wirtz, Mitchell Quarry, 41390 257 St, Mitchell SD 57301, 218.671.1655, marissa@mtichellquarry.com

. Kenzy Construction, PO Box 130, Ft. Pierre, SD 57532, gkenzy@live.com

. Dodge Construction Network, 2860 State Hwy 161, Ste 160 #501, Grand Prairie TX 75052, dodge.docs@construction.com

. Runge Enterprises, Bob Roth, PO Box 86490, Sioux Falls SD 57118, 605.334.4833, bob@runge-enterprises.com

. Wyatt Shilingstad, WJS Contracting, LLC, wyatt@wjscontractingllc.com

. Jennifer Feistner, Feistner Gravel & Excavation, 39218 235%™ St, Woonsocket SD 57385, 605.999.49009, bjfeistner@santel.net

. Rexwinkel Concrete, Corsica SD, 605.946.5258, jamie@rexwinelinc.com

. Nolz Dragline and Construction Inc., 26153 466™ Ave, Hartford SD 57033, Kadyn.nolz2000@gmail.com

. Lidel Construction, 5621 W 9t St, Sioux Falls SD 57107, 605.359.8238, harrison@lidelconstruction.com

. 3-D Digging & Trucking, 46526 291 St, Centerville SD 57014, 3ddigging@gmail.com

. Feistner Gravel & Excavation, 39218 235%™ St, Woonsocket SD 57385, 605.999.4909, bjfeistner@santel.net
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